Page 1
EN6338QI 3A PowerSoC
Step-Down DC-DC Switching Converter with Integrated Inductor
EVALUATION BOARD OVERVIEW
Figure 1: Evaluation Board (EVB) Features (Top View)
NOTE A: The EN6338I Evaluation Board is shown in Figure 1 with the important features numbered.
NOTE B: The following instructions will directly correlate with the numbers shown in Figure 1.
1 2 3

RA0.75V
0.75VVOUT
x
-
=
AGND
(47µF – 400µF)
(15pF – 68pF)200k
Evaluation Board User Guide | Intel Enpirion® Power Solutions: EN6338QI
Page 3
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC
Evaluation Board User Guide | Intel Enpirion® Power Solutions: EN6338QI
Page 4
BILL OF MATERIALS (B.O.M.)
Quantity Reference Value Manufacturer Part Number PCB Footprint Voltage Tolerance Power Dielectric
1 C8 15nF Murata GRM155R71E153KA61D 0402 25V ±10%  X7R
2 C4,C5 10uF  Murata GRM21BR71A106KE51L 0805  10V ±10%  X7R
1 CHF1 470nF Murata LLL31MR71E474MA01L 1612 25V ±20%  X7R
2 C1,C3 47nF Murata GRM155R71A473KA01 0402 10V ±10%  X7R
1 C10 15pF Murata GRM1555C1H150JZ01D 0402 50V ±5%  C0G
1 C9 10nF Samsung CL05B103KB5NNNC 0402 50V ±10%  X7R
1 C2 150uF Panasonic 16TQC150MYF TANTSMD/D 16V ±20%  Tant/Poly
2 C6, C7 22uF Murata GRM21BD71A226ME44L 0805 10V ±20%  X7T
1 R3 75k KOA Speer  RK73H1ETTP7502F 0402 - ±1% 1/16W -
2 R4,R6 0 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X 0402 - - 1/16W -
1 R5 200k ROHM MCR01MRTF2003 0402 - ± 1% 1/16W -
1 R2 10 Yageo RC0402FR-0710RL 0402 - ±1% 1/16W -
1 R11 59k Panasonic ERJ-2RKF5902X 0402 - ±1% 1/16W -
1 R9 143k Vishay CRCW0402143KFKxx 0402 - ±1% 1/16W -
1 R10 84.5k Panasonic ERJ-2RKF8452X 0402 - ±1% 1/16W -
1 R8 604k Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6043X 0402 - ±1% 1/16W -
1 R1 100k Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1003X 0402 - ±1% 1/16W -
1 U1 EN6338QI Intel EN6338QI
aEASI-
19Pin_3.75x3.75 - - - -
Evaluation Board User Guide | Intel Enpirion® Power Solutions: EN6338QI